GREATER MANCHESTER POLICE - REPRESENTATION

About You		
Name	PC Alan Isherwood	
Address including postcode	1 st Floor	
	Manchester Town Hall Extension	
	Lloyd Street	
	Manchester	
Contact Email Address	alan.isherwood@gmp.police.uk	
Contact Telephone Number	0161 856 6017	

About the Premises	
Application Reference No.	LPA 287310
Name of the Premises	Panacea
Address of the premises	Basement, Ridgefield House, 14 John Dalton Street,
including postcode	Manchester M2 6JR

Your Representation

Please outline your representation below and continue overleaf. This should describe the likely effect of the grant of the licence on the licensing objectives on and in the vicinity of the premises in question.

Please accept this as formal notification of the Greater Manchester Police objection to the premises licence in relation to the above premises on the grounds of Prevention of Crime and Disorder and the Prevention of Public Nuisance, Public Safety and the Protection of Children from Harm.

The operating schedule which accompanies the application offers very little in terms of enforceable conditions. The conditions that have been offered are very vague and generic which gives the impression that the applicant has a limited understanding of the Licensing Objectives, which raises concerns about how the premises will be operated.

The likely effect of the grant of the Premises Licence with such a scant operating schedule is that all 4 of the Licensing Objectives will be undermined.

We therefore ask that this application is refused.



Licensing & Out of Hours Compliance Team - Representation	
Name	Adele Officer
Job Title	Neighbourhood Compliance Officer
Department	Licensing and Out of Hours Compliance Team
Address	Level 1, Town Hall Extension, Manchester, M60 2LA
Email Address	Mikolaj.czechanowski@manchester.gov.uk
Telephone Number	0161 234 1220

Premise Details	
Application Ref No	287310
Name of Premises	Panacea
Address	Basement, Ridgefield House, 14 John Dalton Street, Manchester, M2 6JR

Representation

Outline your representation regarding the above application below. This representation should describe the likely effect of the grant of the licence/certificate on the licensing objectives and on the vicinity of the premises.

The Licensing and Out of Hours Team (LOOH) have assessed the likely impact of the granting this application taking into account a number of factors, including the nature of the business, size of the premise and the ability to uphold the four licensing objectives.

The premises is located on John Dalton Street close to Deansgate. The surrounding area is a mix of commercial properties including, restaurants, late night licensed premises and offices.

The operating schedule submitted with this application is minimal and not at a level LOOH would expect for a premises wishing to operate for over fifteen hours a day, six days a week with a terminal hour of 04:30.

The Councils Statement of Licensing policy states that conditions offered shall be appropriate for the promotion of the licensing objectives, we do not feel that the objectives will be upheld given the operation model of this business and what has been offered.

We therefore recommend that this application is refused.

In the event the application goes through to a hearing, I reserve the right to include additional information to support my application.

Recommendation: Refuse Application